RECORDA TRAI

08-30-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce

	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	py thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plant 1. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Park 'N View, Inc. AJG 26 199 AJG 2 6 199 AJG	py thereof. 130504
Execution Date: June 2, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No(s): 75/464,718; 75/679,722; 75/679,723; 75/592,444; 75/344,569; 75/344,568; 75/699,567; 75/701,072; 75/701,071; 75/699,525; 75/699,569; 75/699,568; 75/701,073; 75/344,566; 75/344,567	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 1,948,428; 2,240,772
Additional numbers attache	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: James M. O'Connell, Esq. 	 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 17 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 440.00
Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 3737 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 400 Raleigh, North Carolina 27612	 ✓ Enclosed ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1435
DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and James M. O'Connell Name of Person Signing Signature	ad correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
Do not detach this	s portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	. 990000 00000
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	111 0000
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this bu PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork	urden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PARK 'N VIEW, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PARK 'N VIEW, INC." TO "PNV.NET, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9793476

DATE:

06-09-99

TRADEMARK REEL: 001950 FRAME: 0373

2543635 **81**00

991227227

060299

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PARK 'N VIEW, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Park 'N View, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article FIRST:

"The name of the corporation is PNV.Net, Inc."

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on June 2, 1999.

PARK 'N VIEW, INC.

Stephen Conkling, President

RALLIBO1:508974.01

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 06/04/1999 991227227 - 2543635

PARK N VIEW MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS MAY 13, 1999

The telephonic Board meeting was called to order and attending were Directors Robert Chefitz, Dick Johnston, Dan O'Connell, and Ian Williams. Bob May, Steve Conkling, Mike Brewer, and Bill Hallett were guests.

The minutes from the March 17, 1999 Board meeting were approved.

Bob and Steve gave a review of the investment bankers that have been interviewed and their initial reaction on the Company's prospects for an IPO.

Steve gave a general business update and discussed in particular the progress of the driver funded fleet program and the activities to build enrollment.

Bob and Steve reviewed Innovative Computing, a potential acquisition, followed by a general discussion.

Mike reviewed the Quarter ended March 31, 1999 financial statements and the forecast for the next quarter. There was a general discussion item about the need to raise the expense levels in support of new internet, marketing, and sales initiatives. There was a general approval by the board with a request to follow up with a more specific plan detailing the expenses.

There was a general discussion regarding the March 1999 employee options being issued at the \$5.00 fair market value. The Board discussed the \$3.00 options that were issued in March and the need to record compensation expense

The Board approved additional stock options in the amount of 120,281 for new employees and for those who were inadvertently left off the previous grant.

The Board approved to proceed with shareholder approval to amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to change the name of the corporation to PNV.Net, Inc.

There being no further business, the Board adjourned.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001950 FRAME: 0375

WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STOCKHOLDERS OF PARK 'N VIEW, INC.

The undersigned, being all of the Stockholders of Park 'N View, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), do hereby adopt the following resolutions by signing their written consent hereto, which action by written consent is taken in lieu of holding a special meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation:

AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has recommended and submitted for stockholder approval a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to change the name of the Corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is amended by deleting Article FIRST in its entirety and substituting the following new Article FIRST in lieu thereof:

"The name of the Corporation is PNV.Net, Inc."

RESOLVED FURTHER, that, to facilitate the amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, each Stockholder hereby waives all covenants, if any, insofar as they relate to the amendment of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation.

These actions and resolutions are effective as of this the 25th day of May, 1999.

PARK 'N VIEW GENERAL PARTNER,	
INC.	
By:	
Ian Williams, President	
Ian Williams	
Sam Hashman	

RALLIB01:508979.01

WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STOCKHOLDERS OF PARK 'N VIEW, INC.

The undersigned, being all of the Stockholders of Park 'N View, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), do hereby adopt the following resolutions by signing their written consent hereto, which action by written consent is taken in lieu of holding a special meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation:

AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has recommended and submitted for stockholder approval a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to change the name of the Corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is amended by deleting Article FIRST in its entirety and substituting the following new Article FIRST in lieu thereof:

"The name of the Corporation is PNV.Net, Inc."

RESOLVED FURTHER, that, to facilitate the amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, each Stockholder hereby waives all covenants, if any, insofar as they relate to the amendment of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation.

These actions and resolutions are effective as of this the 25th day of May, 1999.

PARK 'N INC.	VIEW GE	NERAL PA	RTNER,
Ву:			
Ian W	Villiams, Pre	sident	
Ian Willia	ıms		
	1		
Sam Has	hman		

RALLIB01:508979.01

Mark I	L. Wodlinger
 Marily	n Wodlinger
By:	RICE M. WODLINGER TRUST B. Cox, Trustee
NELG	O INVESTMENTS
By:	niel K. O'Connell, General Partner
MPN I	PARTNERS, LTD.
By:	onte Nathanson
APA I	EXCELSIOR IV, L.P.
By:	APA EXCELSIOR IV PARTNERS, L.P. (Its General Partner)
	By: PATRICOF & CO. MANAGERS, INC. (Its General Partner)
	By:
	Name:
	Title:

Mark	L. Woo	llinger
——— Maril	lyn Wod	llinger
BEA'	TRICE I	M. WODLINGER TRUST
By:	oe B. Co	ox, Trustee
NEL ₍	GO INV	ESTMENTS
By: <u> </u> D	<u>aniel K.</u>	O'Connell, General Partner
MPN	PARTN	VERS, LTD.
Bv:		
		thanson
APA :	EXCEL	SIOR IV, L.P.
By:		EXCELSIOR IV PARTNERS, L.P. eneral Partner)
	By:	PATRICOF & CO. MANAGERS, INC. (Its General Partner)
	By:	
	Name	
	Title:_	

Mark	L. Wodlinger	
Maril	yn Wodlinger	
BEAT	TRICE M. WODLINGER TRUST	
By:		
	oe B. Cox, Trustee	
NELC	GO INVESTMENTS	
By:		
Dy	aniel K. O'Connell, General Partner	
MPN	PARTNERS, LTD.	
Dispose	Just attans	
<u>عبرتم</u> M	Ionte Nathanson	
APA	EXCELSIOR IV, L.P.	
n .	ADA EVOELGIOD IV DADTNEDG I D	
ву:	7: APA EXCELSIOR IV PARTNERS, L.P. (Its General Partner)	
	By: PATRICOF & CO. MANAGERS, INC. (Its General Partner)	
	By:	
	Name:	
	Title:	

Mark	L. Wodlinger	
Marily	vn Wodlinger	
BEAT	RICE M. WODLINGER TRUST	
By:	e B. Cox, Trustee	
NELG	O INVESTMENTS	
By: Da	nniel K. O'Connell, General Partner	
MPN I	PARTNERS, LTD.	
By: Mo	onte Nathanson	
APA I	EXCELSIOR IV, L.P.	
By:	APA EXCELSIOR IV PARTNERS, L.P. (Its General Partner)	
	By: PATRICOF & CO. MANAGERS, INC. (Its General Partner)	
	By:	
Name: ROBERT M. Chefitz		
	Title: General Partner	

COUTTS & CO. (CAYMAN) LTD., CUSTODIAN FOR APA EXCELSIOR IV/OFFSHORE, L.P.

	By:	PATRICOF & CO. VENTURES, INC. INVESTMENT ADVISOR By: Name: Robert U-Chefitz Title: General Paulner
	THE	P/A FUND, L.P.
	By:	APA PENNSYLVANIA PARTNERS, L.P. (Its General Partner) By: Name: Povert M. Chefitz Title: Peneral Partner
PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPLOYEES' I	OF MIC RETIREI N STATI	ee! Willner HIGAN, CUSTODIAN OF THE MICHIGAN MENT SYSTEM, STATE EMPLOYEES' E POLICE RETIREMENT SYSTEM AND
MICHIGAN JODGES RETIREMENT S	By:_ Name	e:
	COR FOR AME	EFIT CAPITAL MANAGEMENT PORATION, AS INVESTMENT MANAGER THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE CO. OF ERICA SEPARATE ACCOUNT NO. L-GA-5298
	Nam	e:

COUTTS & CO. (CAYMAN) LTD., CUSTODIAN FOR APA EXCELSIOR IV/OFFSHORE, L.P.

By:	PATRICOF & CO. VENTURES, INC. INVESTMENT ADVISOR
	By:
	Name:Title:
THE	E P/A FUND, L.P.
By:	APA PENNSYLVANIA PARTNERS, L.P. (Its General Partner)
	By:
	Name: Title:
	Wel
Mish	hael Willner
STATE TREASURER OF THE STATE OF MIC PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPLOYEES' RETIRE RETIREMENT SYSTEM, MICHIGAN STAT MICHIGAN JUDGES RETIREMENT SYSTEM	EMENT SYSTEM, STATE EMPLOYEES' TE POLICE RETIREMENT SYSTEM AND
By:_	
Nam	ne:
Titte	e:
	NEFIT CAPITAL MANAGEMENT
	RPORATION, AS INVESTMENT MANAGER R THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE CO. OF
AM	ERICA SEPARATE ACCOUNT NO. A-GA-5298
By:	
Nan Titl	ne:e:
110	**

COUTTS & CO. (CAYMAN) LTD., CUSTODIAN FOR APA EXCELSIOR IV/OFFSHORE, L.P.

E	Ву:	PATRICOF & CO. VENTURES, INC. INVESTMENT ADVISOR
		By:
		Name:
		Title:
7	ГНЕ Р	/A FUND, L.P.
E	Зу:	APA PENNSYLVANIA PARTNERS, L.P.
		(Its General Partner)
		By:
		Name:Title:
STATE TREASURER OF THE STATE OF PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPLOYEES' RET RETIREMENT SYSTEM, MICHIGAN S' MICHIGAN JUDGES RETIREMENT SYST	MICHTIREM TATE TEM By: Name:	HIGAN, CUSTODIAN OF THE MICHIGAN IENT SYSTEM, STATE EMPLOYEES' POLICE RETIREMENT SYSTEM AND David C. Turner, Administrator Alternative Investments Division
	CORP FOR T AMEI	FIT CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ORATION, AS INVESTMENT MANAGER THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE CO. OF RICA SEPARATE ACCOUNT NO. GA-5298
	Name	:
	Title:	

COUTTS & CO. (CAYMAN) LTD., CUSTODIAN FOR APA EXCELSIOR IV/OFFSHORE, L.P.

PATRICOF & CO. VENTURES, INC.

	INVESTMENT ADVISOR
	Rv:
	By:
	Title:
T	HE P/A FUND, L.P.
В	y: APA PENNSYLVANIA PARTNERS, L.P. (Its General Partner)
	By:
	Name:
	Title:
M	Fehael Willner
PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPLOYEES' RETI	MICHIGAN, CUSTODIAN OF THE MICHIGAN REMENT SYSTEM, STATE EMPLOYEES' ATE POLICE RETIREMENT SYSTEM AND EM
В	y:
	ame:
Т	itle:
C F A V B	SENEFIT CAPITAL MANAGEMENT CORPORATION, AS INVESTMENT MANAGER OR THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE CO. OF AMERICA SEPARATE ACCOUNT NO. VCA-GA-5298 By:
	Capital

By:

4

CREDIT SUISSE (GUERNSEY) LTD. AS TRUSTEE OF DYNAMIC GROWTH FUND II

By:
Name:
Title:
CSK VENTURE CAPITAL CO., LTD., AS
INVESTMENT MANAGER FOR CSK-1(A)
INVESTMENT POND
1 horas
Ву:
Name: Kinya Nakagome
Title: Managing Director
CSK VENTURE CAPITAL CO., LTD., AS
INVESTMENT MANAGER FOR CSK-1(B)
INVESTMENT PUND
The state of the s
By: ()
Name: Kinya Nakagome
Title: Managing Director
Title.
CSK VENTURE CAPITAL CO., LTD., AS
INVESTMENT MANAGER FOR CSK-2
INVESTMENT FUND
By
Namé: Kinya Nakagome
Title: Managing Director
THE HILLMAN COMPANY
By:
Name:
Title:

CREDIT SUISSE (GUERNSEY) LTD. AS TRUSTEE OF DYNAMIC GROWTH FUND II

VENHILL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP By: Howard B. Hillman JULIET CHALLENGER, INC. By:_____ Name:_____ Title: HENRY L. HILLMAN, ELSIE HILLIARD HILLMAN AND C. G. GREFENSTETTE. TRUSTEES OF THE HENRY L. HILLMAN TRUST U/A DATED 11/18/85 By:_____ Name:_____ Title: C.G. GREFENSTETTE AND THOMAS G. BIGLEY, TRUSTEES U/A/T DATED 8/28/68 FOR JULIET LEA HILLMAN By:_____ Title:

C.G. GREFENSTETTE AND THOMAS G. BIGLEY, TRUSTEES U/A/T DATED 8/28/68 FOR AUDREY HILLIARD HILLMAN

VENHILL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By:
Name:
Title:
JULIET CHALLENGER, INC.
By: Chdrew H Mc Quarrie
By: Maley H 111C Collans
Name: Andrew H. McQuarrie Title: Vice President
Title: Vice President
TIPNEST THE LAAN PECIFULLADES
HENRY L. HILLMAN, ELSIE HILLIARD
HILLMAN AND C. G. GREFENSTETTE,
TRUSTEES OF THE HENRY L. HILLMAN
TRUST U/A DATED 11/18/85
$\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{V}}$
By:
Name:
Title:
C.G. GREFENSTETTE AND THOMAS G.
BIGLEY, TRUSTEES U/A/T DATED 8/28/68
FOR JULIET LEA HILLMAN
By:
Name:
Title:
C.G. GREFENSTETTE AND THOMAS G.
BIGLEY, TRUSTEES U/A/T DATED 8/28/68
FOR AUDREY HILLIARD HILLMAN
D
By:
Name:
Title:

VENHILL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By:
Name:
Title:
JULIET CHALLENGER, INC.
By:
Name:
Title:
HENRY L. HILLMAN, ELSIE HILLIARD
HILLMAN AND C. G. GREFENSTETTE,
TRUSTEES OF THE HENRY L. HILLMAN
TRUST U/A DATED 11/18/85
By: Chartenetitle Name: TRUSTEE
By: C/J/Rembille
Name: / //
litle: TRUSTEL
C.G. GREFENSTETTE AND THOMAS G.
BIGLEY, TRUSTEES U/A/T DATED 8/28/68
FOR JULIET LEA HILLMAN
, and a serial property of the serial propert
By: Christelle Name! 6 Kg 4
Name! G King 4c
Title: TRUKTERS
C.G. GREFENSTETTE AND THOMAS G.
BIGLEY, TRUSTEES U/A/T DATED 8/28/68
FOR AUDREY HILLIARD HILLMAN
By: Charlenstell
Name: / G / Beg C
Title: TRUSTER
,

C.G. GREFENSTETTE AND THOMAS G. BIGLEY, TRUSTEES U/A/T DATED 8/28/68 FOR HENRY LEA HILLMAN, JR.

By: Ch supenstitle
Name: The Voy
Title: Trustes
7
C.G. GREFENSTETTE AND THOMAS G.
BIGLEY, TRUSTEES U/A/T DATED 8/28/68
FOR WILLIAM TALBOTT HILLMAN
By: B prefenalite
Name: Il Big
Title: Trus Tres
WINFIELD CAPITAL CORP.
By:
Name:
Title:
ABS EMPLOYEES' VENTURE FUND LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP
By:
Name:
Title:
Franklin Antonio
ARUNDEL HOLDINGS, LLC
By:
Name:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Title:

C.G. GREFENSTETTE AND THOMAS G. BIGLEY, TRUSTEES U/A/T DATED 8/28/68 FOR HENRY LEA HILLMAN, JR.

By: Name:
Title:
C.G. GREFENSTETTE AND THOMAS G.
BIGLEY, TRUSTEES U/A/T DATED 8/28/68
FOR WILLIAM TALBOTT HILLMAN
By:
Name:
Title:
WINFIELD CAPITAL CORP.
$\leq D \ln D $.
By: faul A. Revlin Title: On ex Executive Xicer
Name: Yau / A. Perlin
Title: Chief Executive officer
ABS EMPLOYEES' VENTURE FUND LIMITEI PARTNERSHIP
Bv·
By:
Name:
Name:
Name:
Name:
Name:Title:
Name:Title:
Name:Title:
Name: Title: Franklin Antonio
Name: Title: Franklin Antonio ARUNDEL HOLDINGS, LLC
Name: Title: Franklin Antonio ARUNDEL HOLDINGS, LLC By:
Name: Title: Franklin Antonio ARUNDEL HOLDINGS, LLC By: Name:
Name: Title: Franklin Antonio ARUNDEL HOLDINGS, LLC By:
Name: Title: Franklin Antonio ARUNDEL HOLDINGS, LLC By: Name:
Name: Title: Franklin Antonio ARUNDEL HOLDINGS, LLC By: Name:

6

RALLIB01:508979.01

6

RALLIB01:508979.01

C.G. GREFENSTETTE AND THOMAS G. BIGLEY, TRUSTEES U/A/T DATED 8/28/68 FOR HENRY LEA HILLMAN, JR.

By:
Name:
Title:
O.C. CDEEPNOTETTE AND THOMAS C
C.G. GREFENSTETTE AND THOMAS G.
BIGLEY, TRUSTEES U/A/T DATED 8/28/68
FOR WILLIAM TALBOTT HILLMAN
By:
Name:
Title:
WINFIELD CAPITAL CORP.
WIN ILLD CAITTAL COID.
By:
Name:
Title:
. 3. 5. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6.
ABS EMPLOYEES' VENTURE FUND LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP
Rv.
By:
Name:
Title:
Franklin Antonio
ARUNDEL HOLDINGS, LLC
By: <u>fliedak</u> thellock Name: <u>frieda K tallock</u> Title: <u>Vice President</u>
Name: Frieda K. Hallock
Title: VICE President

E. Reid Curley

GALEN COLE FAMILY FOUNDATION

By:
Name:
Title:
Michael J. DelCollo and Louise DelCollo
JT WROS
Gail G. Dougherty
Michael K. Farr
Michael K. Pali
Kelly E. Green
RICHARD HEFTEL AS TRUSTEE OF THE
RICHARD HEFTEL LIVING TRUST DATED
01/09/96
By:
Richard Heftel, Trustee
Leon Kaplan and Mary Buckley Kaplan JT WROS
Pohort Klain and/or Myriam Glyals
Robert Klein and/or Myriam Gluck, as Tenants-by-Entirety
as renames-by-emmery

E. Reid Curley
GALEN COLE FAMILY FOUNDATION
By: Sanst ECole
Name: Gwret E Cole Title: Trensurer
Michael J. DelCollo and Louise DelCollo JT WROS
Gail G. Dougherty
Michael K. Farr
Kelly E. Green
RICHARD HEFTEL AS TRUSTEE OF THE RICHARD HEFTEL LIVING TRUST DATED 01/09/96
By:Richard Heftel, Trustee
Leon Kaplan and Mary Buckley Kaplan JT WROS
Robert Klein and/or Myriam Gluck, as Tenants-by-Entirety

GALEN C	OLE FAMILY	FOUNDATION
By:		
Name:		
Title: Mickael J I/I WROS	Del Collo and I	Louise DelCollo
Gail G. Do	ougherty	
Michael K	. Farr	
Kelly E. C	reen	
		TRUSTEE OF TH ING TRUST DA
By: Richar	d Heftel, Truste	ee
	an and Mary Ri	uckley Kaplan JT

E. Reid Curley
GALEN COLE FAMILY FOUNDATION
By: Name: Title:
Michael J. DelCollo and Louise DelCollo JT WROS
Gail G. Dougherty
Michael K. Farr
Kelly E. Green
RICHARD HEFTEL AS TRUSTEE OF THE RICHARD HEFTEL LIVING TRUST DATED 01/09/96
By:Richard Heftel, Trustee
Leon Kaplan and Mary Buckley Kaplan JT WROS
Robert Klein and/or Myriam Gluck, as Tenants-by-Entirety

E. Reid Curley	
GALEN COLE FAMILY FOUNDATION	NC
By:	
Name:Title:	
Michael J. DelCollo and Louise DelCol JT WROS	lo
Gail G. Dougherty	
Michael K. Farr	
Kelly E. Green	
RICHARD HEFTEL AS TRUSTEE OF RICHARD HEFTEL LIVING TRUST 01/09/96	
By:Richard Heftel, Trustee	
Leon Kaplan and Mary Buckley Kaplan	n JT WROS
Robert Klein and/or Myriam Gluck, as Tenants-by-Entirety	

E. Reid Curley
GALEN COLE FAMILY FOUNDATION
By:
Name:
Title:
Michael J. DelCollo and Louise DelCollo JT WROS
Gail G. Dougherty
Michael K. Farr Kelly E. Green
RICHARD HEFTEL AS TRUSTEE OF THE RICHARD HEFTEL LIVING TRUST DATED 01/09/96
By:
Leon Kaplan and Mary Buckley Kaplan JT WROS
Robert Klein and/or Myriam Gluck, as Tenants-by-Entirety

E. Reid Curley
GALEN COLE FAMILY FOUNDATION
By:
Name:Title:
Michael J. DelCollo and Louise DelCollo JT WROS
Gail G. Dougherty
Michael K. Farr
Kelly E. Green
RICHARD HEFTEL AS TRUSTEE OF THE RICHARD HEFTEL LIVING TRUST DATED 01/09/96
By: Richard Heftel, Trustee
Leon Kaplan and Mary Buckley Kaplan JT WROS
Robert Klein and/or Myriam Gluck, as Tenants-by-Entirety

E. Reid Curley
GALEN COLE FAMILY FOUNDATION
By:
Name:
Title:
Michael J. DelCollo and Louise DelCollo JT WROS
Gail G. Dougherty
Michael K. Farr
Kelly E. Green
RICHARD HEFTEL AS TRUSTEE OF THE RICHARD HEFTEL LIVING TRUST DATED 01/09/96
By:Richard Heftel, Trustee
Leon Kaplan and Mary Buckley Kaplan JT WROS
Robert Klein and/or Myriam Gluck, as Tenants-by-Entirety

E. Reid Curley
GALEN COLE FAMILY FOUNDATION
By:
Name: Title:
Michael J. DelCollo and Louise DelCollo JT WROS
Gail G. Dougherty
Michael K. Farr
Kelly E. Green
RICHARD HEFTEL AS TRUSTEE OF THE RICHARD HEFTEL LIVING TRUST DATED 01/09/96
By:Richard Heftel, Trustee
Leon Kaplan and Mary Buckley Kaplan JT WROS
Mart Weight
Robert Klein and/or Myriam Gluck,
as Tenants-by-Entirety

Gerald Korman & Wendy S. Korman, as Tenants-by-Entirety James C. McMillan Alan Meltzer SPIEGEL ENTERPRISES By:_____ Name:_____ Title: _____ TAMPSCO PARTNERSHIP XII By:_____ name: FOUNDATION PARTNERS FUND, G.P.

TENNYSON PRIVATE PLACEMENT OPPORTUNITY FUND, LLC

Peter W. Wetherill

	erald Korman & Wendy S. Korman, Tenants-by-Entirety
	TOMA (
Ya	mes C. McMillan
Ā	lan Meltzer
S	PIEGEL ENTERPRISES
	y:
	ame:
	tle:
T.	AMPSCO PARTNERSHIP XII
В;	ý
	ame:
Τi	tle:
F	OUNDATION PARTNERS FUND, G.I
B	y:
	ame:
1	tle:
•	ENNYSON PRIVATE PLACEMENT
О	PPORTUNITY FUND, LLC
В	y:
	ame:
1	itle:

Gerald Korman & Wendy S. Korman, as Tenants-by-Entirety James C. McMillan Alan Meltzer SPIEGEL ENTERPRISES By:_____ Name:_____ Title: TAMPSCO PARTNERSHIP XII By:_____ Name: Title: FOUNDATION PARTNERS FUND, G.P. By:_____ Name:____ Title: TENNYSON PRIVATE PLACEMENT OPPORTUNITY FUND, LLC By:_____ Name: Title:

Peter W. Wetherill

Gerald Korman & Wendy S. Korman, as Tenants-by-Entirety
James C. McMillan
Alan Meltzer
SPIEGEL ENTERPRISES
By: hard Ford
Name: MARK A SPIEGEL
Title: GENERAL PARTNER
TAMPSCO PARTNERSHIP XII
By:
Name:
Title:
FOUNDATION PARTNERS FUND, G.P.
By:
Name:
Title:
TENNYSON PRIVATE PLACEMENT
OPPORTUNITY FUND, LLC
By:
Name:
Title:
Peter W. Wetherill

Gerald Korman & Wendy S. Korman, as Tenants-by-Entirety
James C. McMillan
Alan Meltzer
SPIEGEL ENTERPRISES
By:
Name:
Title:
TAMPSCQ PARTNERSHIP XII
By: or. let Tula
Name: M. PETER FISCHER
Title: MANAGING PARTNER
FOUNDATION PARTNERS FUND, G.P.
By: he. lite Ful
Name: M. PETER FISCHER
Title: PRESIDENT OF DEER CREEK
FOUNDATION, GENERAL PARTNER
TENNYSON PRIVATE PLACEMENT OPPORTUNITY FUND. LLC
By:
Name:
Title:
Peter W. Wetherill

Gerald Korman & Wendy S. Korman, as Tenants-by-Entirety
James C. McMillan
Alan Meltzer
SPIEGEL ENTERPRISES
By:
Name:Title:
TAMPSCO PARTNERSHIP XII
By:
Name:
FOUNDATION PARTNERS FUND, G.P.
By:
Name:Title:
TENNYSON PRIVATE PLACEMENT OPPORTUNITY FUND, 社会 いとしら
By: CELL LE WORL Name: ALFRED M. JWALPERT Title: MANAKING HEMBER
Peter W. Wetherill

By: Name: James A. Lustig Title: Part ner Peter Carlisi IV Barry A. Spath

Robert May

TRI VENTURES

By:	
Name:	$\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}$
Title:	
11/1	Jacksi TV
Peter Carl	isi IV
Barry A. S	Spath
Robert Ma	av

TRI VENTURES

By:
Name:
Title:
Peter Carlisi IV
- Nesses - L
Barry A. Spath

Robert May

TRI VENTURES

By:	
Name:	
Title:	
Peter Carlisi IV	
Barry A. Spath	
Barry Tr. Spani	
May	
Robert May	
${\cal U}$	